
BEST SEGMENT TIMES - 250 GROUP A PRACTICE 1

LUCAS OIL AMA PRO MOTOCROSS CHAMPIONSHIP

REDBUD MX - BUCHANAN, MI

ROUND 6 OF 12 - JULY 3, 2010

250 Motocross

ROCKSTAR ENERGY RED BUD NATIONAL

SEGMENT #1
POS. # NAME BEST TIME

IN 

LAP

12 J. Weimer  347.0561

377 C. Pourcel  447.0722

20 B. Tickle  547.2693

577 M. Davalos  447.3154

28 T. Rattray  547.3315

243 E. Tomac  247.4076

585 T. Baker  447.4757

175 P. Nicoletti  347.5378

341 N. Izzi  347.5869

38 T. Canard  347.98410

108 D. Wilson  448.07511

21 B. Wharton  548.12312

87 L. Smith  248.17113

61 V. Friese  248.26914

200 C. Seely  448.29615

31 M. Lemoine  348.37816

48 M. Anstie  448.48217

3 M. Brown  348.63518

50 A. Martin  448.65019

613 J. DeCotis  548.86120

92 M. Willard  448.96821

17 J. Barcia  348.97522

36 D. Durham  548.99623

211 T. Tapia  449.16724

185 K. Rusk  449.17925

85 S. Champion  349.37326

370 D. Yenerich  449.47127

160 C. Pennington  349.60228

521 K. Gills  349.66229

90 W. Browning  549.68530

834 H. Clements  349.84331

166 D. Tedder  550.09732

918 M. Akaydin  550.10033

133 M. Tedder  450.14934

140 J. Moore  350.25335

374 C. Gilmore  450.50236

505 S. Lipanovich  550.92037

520 T. Gallo  351.40438

565 P. Mull  251.77339

991 B. Miller  552.48540

SEGMENT #2
POS. # NAME BEST TIME

IN 

LAP

377 C. Pourcel  41:08.4631

12 J. Weimer  31:10.0892

341 N. Izzi  31:10.1883

20 B. Tickle  41:10.5784

28 T. Rattray  51:10.5885

21 B. Wharton  41:10.7676

243 E. Tomac  41:10.8967

61 V. Friese  51:11.1158

31 M. Lemoine  41:11.1549

108 D. Wilson  21:11.51010

36 D. Durham  41:11.51311

585 T. Baker  41:11.72912

3 M. Brown  21:11.75613

175 P. Nicoletti  31:11.77914

50 A. Martin  41:12.21115

38 T. Canard  31:12.29216

577 M. Davalos  41:12.41017

92 M. Willard  41:12.52318

17 J. Barcia  31:12.57319

87 L. Smith  41:12.85020

200 C. Seely  41:13.17521

85 S. Champion  41:13.27722

48 M. Anstie  21:13.29023

370 D. Yenerich  21:13.32124

133 M. Tedder  41:13.65325

90 W. Browning  31:13.75026

160 C. Pennington  51:13.85127

185 K. Rusk  31:13.89328

613 J. DeCotis  31:13.89529

211 T. Tapia  41:13.91330

918 M. Akaydin  51:14.54031

374 C. Gilmore  41:14.76732

521 K. Gills  31:14.77833

140 J. Moore  31:14.88934

166 D. Tedder  31:15.07335

834 H. Clements  31:15.43336

505 S. Lipanovich  41:15.48737

520 T. Gallo  31:15.61938

565 P. Mull  31:16.92739

991 B. Miller  51:19.25840

SEGMENT #3
POS. # NAME BEST TIME

IN 

LAP

377 C. Pourcel  424.8891

48 M. Anstie  224.8902

341 N. Izzi  224.9083

28 T. Rattray  525.0434

243 E. Tomac  225.0695

20 B. Tickle  525.1016

175 P. Nicoletti  225.1717

577 M. Davalos  425.2068

12 J. Weimer  525.2679

17 J. Barcia  325.34110

38 T. Canard  225.42911

108 D. Wilson  425.43912

613 J. DeCotis  225.46013

21 B. Wharton  225.50814

50 A. Martin  425.50915

585 T. Baker  425.59716

31 M. Lemoine  325.69817

185 K. Rusk  425.80518

3 M. Brown  225.97119

92 M. Willard  425.97920

36 D. Durham  426.01521

87 L. Smith  426.07722

370 D. Yenerich  226.16523

140 J. Moore  326.43824

61 V. Friese  126.43825

200 C. Seely  426.49026

85 S. Champion  526.57927

374 C. Gilmore  426.61528

160 C. Pennington  526.62629

520 T. Gallo  326.67430

133 M. Tedder  526.67631

521 K. Gills  326.69732

90 W. Browning  226.79833

991 B. Miller  126.86634

565 P. Mull  226.86735

211 T. Tapia  526.87936

834 H. Clements  427.08737

505 S. Lipanovich  427.18838

918 M. Akaydin  327.21839

166 D. Tedder  527.51040
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